
Idlewild Kids Elementary/Preschool 2022-2023 Calendar 
FS=Food Service KK=Kids Kare OR=Online Registration TS=Tech Support ES= Event Setup 

(Events in bolded green are Preschool) 
 

August 2022 
● Sunday, August 7 

o 5th Grade Classes in Student End of Building 
o CBF Teacher Training after services KK, OR, FS boxed lunches (A214, A212) 

● Wednesday, August 10-Schools Start Back 
 

● Sunday, August 14 - Promotion Sunday 
o AWANA Volunteer Training after services 12:30 – 3:00 KK, OR, FS 

● Wednesday, August 17 - Retreat Leader Meeting (E111) KK, OR, FS, ES 
● Thursday, August 18 - MOPS Steering with Mentor Moms (Preschool) ES 

 
● Sunday, August 21 

o Kindergarten – 1st grade Pizza and Play (A122) FS OR ES 
o AWANA Fall semester begins OR 
o Marriage & Parenting classes begin OR, KK 
o Retreat Parent Meeting after AM services 12:30 – 1:00 (A212)  

● Friday, August 26-Sunday, August 28 - 4th & 5th Grade Retreat OR, ES 
 

● Sunday August 28 - Team Ion Parent Meeting after services / VIP Orientation  
 

September 2022 
● Thursday September 1 - MOPS (Preschool) ES, TS 
● Sunday, September 4 - No AWANA (Labor Day Weekend) 
● Monday, September 5 -Labor Day 

 

● Sunday, September 11 - JumpStart Week 1 OR / Grandparents Day FS, ES 
● Thursday September 15 - MOPS Steering (Preschool) ES 

 

● Sunday, September 18 - JumpStart Week 2 
o K-5th  Grade Kickball at field TS (Fender) FS 

 

● Sunday, September 25 - Team Ion Meeting at 8AM Rm 212 / VIP Orientation (Preschool) 
● Friday, September 30 - Childcare Coop Meeting 

 

 

 

 



October 2022 
● Sunday, October 2 - Jump Start Week 1 OR AWANA – theme night 

● Tuesday, October 4-Thursday, October 6 - Mega Con 

● Thursday October 6 - MOPS (Preschool) ES, TS 

● Friday, October 7 - Childcare Coop 
 

● Sunday, October 9 - Jumpstart Week 2 / 2nd & 3rd grade McD’s 

● Friday, October 14 - Childcare Coop 
 

● Sunday, October 16 - Worship Quest Sings in Service AM 

● Thursday October 20 - MOPS Steering (Preschool) ES 

● Friday, October 21 - Childcare Coop 
 

● Sunday, October 23  - Family Fun Night Kickball at field 4:30 - 6 PM TS (Fender) FS   

● Sunday October 30 - Team Ion Meeting 8AM (Rm 212) -VIP Orientation (Preschool) ES 

 
November 2022 

● Thursday, November 3 - MOPS (Preschool) ES, TS 

● Friday, November 4 - Childcare Coop 

● Sunday, November 6 Daylight Saving Times Ends 

o  JumpStart Week 1 TS (TV) OR 

o “Thanks-Give-Mas” fellowship luncheon for teachers in Gatheria 12:30-2:30pm 
OR, KK, FS, TS (TV, Stage, Sound), ES    

● Friday, November 11  
o Parent Night - Darren Rose Hall 6:30 - 8:30 

 

● Sunday, November 13 
o Jump Start Week 2 TS (TV)  

o Elem Teacher Training during AM Services (A212 & A122) FS ES 

o 4th & 5th grade – McD’s 

o Last Night of AWANA  / AWANA Christmas Buck Store in 214 / Pizza & Movie ES 

● Thursday November 17 - MOPS Steering (Preschool) ES 

● Friday, November 18 - Childcare Coop 

● Saturday, November 19 - Father Son Fishing  
 

● Sunday, November 20 - Team Ion Meeting 8AM (Rm 212) 
● Thursday, November 24 -Thanksgiving 

 

● Sunday November 27 - VIP Orientation (Preschool) ES 



December 2022 
● Thursday December 1 - MOPS (Preschool) TS ES 

● Friday, December 2 - Childcare Coop – Family Fun Night 

● Saturday, December 3 - Angel Breakfast (Preschool) OR FS ES TS & Event Services 

● Wednesday, December 7 - Staff Friendsgiving (214) ES 

● Thursday December 15 - MOPS Steering (Preschool) ES 

● Friday, December 16  - Movie on the Lawn 

● Sunday, December 18 

o CBF Class Christmas Parties 

● Thurs, Fri, & Sat – Christmas Eve Services 

o Dec 22nd @ 7pm 

o Dec 23rd @ 7pm 

o Dec 24th @ 3pm & 5pm 

● Sunday, December 25th – Christmas - NO Regular CBF classes 

 
 

January 2023 
● Sunday, Jan. 1- NO Regular CBF classes???? 

o Birth thru 4’s Preschool Only??? 

● Tuesday, January 3 -Pasco/ Hillsborough Starts Back Jan 9 ? 
● Sunday, January 8  

o Jumpstart Week 1 OR 
o AWANA Spring Semester Begins OR TS 

● Friday, January 13 

o  Childcare Coop 

● Sunday, January 15  
o JumpStart Week 2 
o K-1 McDonald’s 
o Marriage (once per month) and Parenting Classes Begin KK OR  

● Wednesday, January 18 
o Retreat Counselor Meeting (E111) KK OR  

● Thursday January 19  
o MOPS Steering (Preschool) ES 

 

● Friday, January 20 

o  Childcare Coop 

● Friday, January 27 

o  Childcare Coop 



● Friday, January 27 - 28 
o 3rd - 5th Retreat 

● Sunday, January 29  
o Team Ion Meeting 8AM (Rm 212) 
o VIP Orientation (Preschool) ES 

 
 

February 2023 
● Thursday, February 2 

o VBS ART Team Begins FS 
o MOPS (Preschool) ES, TS 

● Friday, February 3 

o  Childcare Coop 

● Sunday, February 5 
o Jump Start Week 1 OR  

● Sunday, February 5 – Friday, February 10 
o Metro  

● Friday, February 10 

o  Childcare Coop 

● Sunday, February 12 Valentine’s Day Superbowl Sunday  
o Jumpstart Week 2  
o Volunteer Appreciation Day / Teacher Training (A212 & A122) FS 

o No Awana 

● Thursday, February 16 
o MOPS Steering (Preschool) ES  

● Friday, February 17 

o  Childcare Coop 

● Sunday, February 19  
o Marriage and Parenting Classes KK OR  
o AWANA – theme night 

o 2nd & 3rd grade McDonald’s  
● Thursday, February 23  

o VBS Art Team Luncheon FS  
● Friday/Saturday, Feb 24-25 

o True Girl / Born to be Brave 
● Sunday, February 26  

o Team Ion Meeting 8AM (Rm 212) 
o VIP Orientation (Preschool) ES 

 
 



March 2023 
● Wednesday, March 1 

o VBS Team Leader Meeting #1 (E111) OR, KK, FS, ES, TS (Fender)  
● Thursday March 2 

o MOPS (Preschool) ES TS 
● Friday, March 3  

o Childcare Coop 
● Sunday, March 5 

o Jumpstart Week 1 OR 
● Friday, March 10 

o Childcare Coop 
● Sunday, March 12-Daylight Savings 

o JumpStart Week 2 OR 
● Monday, March 13-17- Spring Break 
● Thursday March 16 

o MOPS Steering (Preschool) ES 
● Sunday, March 19  

o Marriage and Parenting Classes KK OR  
o 4th & 5th grade McDonald’s 

● Thursday, March 23 
o VBS Art Team Luncheon FS ?? 

● Friday, March 24 VBS Premiere (Hall 2 & the Loft) 6-8:15pm OR, KK, FS, ES, TS 
● Sunday, March 26 

o Team Ion Meeting 8AM (Rm 212) 
o VIP Orientation (Preschool) ES  
o Awana Grand Prix 

● Friday, March 31 
o Childcare Coop 

 
 
 
 
 
April 2023 

● Sunday, April 2 
o JumpStart Week 1 OR,  or change to 16th and 23rd 
o AWANA T&T Seder Night TS, OR, FS, ES  
o AWANA Leader Potluck  

● Thursday April 6 
o MOPS (Preschool) ES TS 



● Friday, April 7 
o Good Friday Service 

● Saturday, April 8 
o 5PM Easter Service 

● Sunday, April 9 - Easter 
o 9AM and 11AM Service 

● Friday, April 14 
o Ricky 6:15PM 

● Sunday, April 16 
o Jumpstart Week 1 OR 
o Marriage and Parenting Classes KK OR  
o AWANA ends 

● Thursday April 20 
o MOPS Steering (Preschool) ES 

● Friday, April 21 
o Childcare Coop 

● Sunday, April 23 
o JumpStart Week 2 OR 
o VBS promo table 
o Team Ion Meeting 8AM (Rm 212) 
o Final AWANA- Awards and Pizza Night – (Hall 2 & Gatheria) FS, ES, TS 
o VIP Orientation (Preschool) ES 

● Thursday, April 27 
o VBS Art Team Luncheon FS  

● Friday, April 28 
o Childcare Coop 

● Saturday, April 29- 
o  Team Ion serving (snow cones) at fields 

● Sunday, April 30 
o VBS promo table 
o Teacher Training (A212 & A122) FS 

 

May 2023 
● Thursday May 4 

o MOPS (Preschool) ES TS  
● Friday, May 5 

o Childcare Coop 
● Saturday, May 6 

o - Team Ion serving (snow cones) at fields 
● Sunday, May 7  

o WQ Kids Sing in Service ?? 



o Elem VBS Team Leader #2 and Small Group Leader Meeting 3:00-6:00 (E111) KK, 
OR, FS, ES  

o Last Day to Order VBS shirts 
● Friday, May 12 

o Childcare Coop 
● Sunday, May 14- Mother’s Day 

o Muffins with Mom FS 
o Jumpstart Week 1 OR 

● Thursday May 18 
o MOPS Steering (Preschool) ES 

● Friday, May 19 
o Childcare Coop 
o Final Day to Register for VBS and receive mailout 

● Saturday, May 20 
o Team Ion serving (snow cones) at fields 

● Sunday, May 21 
o Team Ion Meeting 8AM (Rm 212) 
o JumpStart Week 2 OR 
o VBS Final Leader Meeting (WC or Hall 2 & Gatheria) after service KK, OR, FS  

● Wednesday, May 24- Pasco County Last Day of School ??? 
● Thursday, May 25 

o VBS Art Team Luncheon FS 
o VBS Work Day (Mail Outs and Art Team) KK, OR, FS 

● Friday, May 26 -Hillsborough County Last Day of School ?? 
● Sunday, May 28 

o VIP Orientation (Preschool) ES  
● Sunday and Monday, May 21-26 

o May 21-22 decorate Children’s Ministry Hallway 2nd floor - Sunday begins at 1:45 
o May 23-24 decorate Preschool Ministry Hallways 1st floor 
o May 25-26 finish above  

● Monday, May 29 - closed 
● Tuesday, May 30 - Friday, June 2 

o May 30  - decorate Adult Ministry hallways on 1st floor 
o May 31 - decorate Student & Spanish Ministry hallways 1st floor back by Hall1 
o June 1 - decorate Adult Ministry hallways on 2nd floor 
o June 2- decorate Student & Spanish Ministry hallways on 2nd floor back by Hall 2 

and the Loft 

 
June 2023 

● May 31 -Jun 3 (Tues-Fri only) 
o VBS Prep Week KK for 6/1 &6/3, OR  



● Thursday, June 1 
o VBS Work Day (Pew Packets) FS 

● Sunday, June 4 
o JumpStart Week 1 OR 
o VBS Prep Day (immediately following services) 

● Monday, June 5-9 
o VBS Week (Dates dependent on Student Camps) FS TS ES 

● Tuesday, June 6 
o 1-1:30pm Family Night Meeting in WC (30 people) 

▪ (Order Chick Fil A Platters for lunch in Fireside Room) ES 
o Final day to purchase Chick Fil A Dinner for Family night 

● Wednesday, June 7 
o 5th Grade Kickball after VBS – MIDDLE SCHOOL IN CHARGE 

● Thursday, June 8 
o VBS Family Night with Chick Fil-A dinner (WC & Gatheria) ES, TS, FS 

● Sunday, June 11 
o Jumpstart Week 2  

● Monday, June 12-16 
o VBS Follow Up Week (take kids bags) 

● Wednesday, June 14 
o Jumpstart (for beach baptisms) 

● Thursday, June 15 
o MOPS Steering (Preschool) ES  

● Sunday, June 18-Father’s Day 
o Donuts with Dad FS 

● Wednesday, June 21 
o VBS Team Leader Appreciation/ Debrief Dinner (Pastors Conference) KK, OR, FS 

● Sunday June 25 
o VIP Orientation (Preschool) ES 
o Beach Baptism 

 
July 2023 

● Sunday, July 2 
o Jumpstart Week 1  OR 

● Tuesday, July 4th- Independence Day 
● Sunday, July 9 

o JumpStart Week 2 
o Recruiting in Gatheria 

● Sunday, July 16 
o Recruiting in Gatheria 

● Monday, July 17-Friday, July 21 (TBD) 



o Summer Sing 
● Sunday, July 23 

o 5th Grade Starts Classes in Student End of Building 
o AWANA Steering Team Meeting (A226) 7:45pm  

 
● Sunday, July 30 

o 5th Grade Classes in Student End of Building 
o VIP Orientation (Preschool) ES 

 

August 2023 
● Sunday, August 6 

o 5th Grade Classes in Student End of Building 
o CBF Teacher Training after services KK, OR, FS boxed lunches (A214, A212) 

● Monday, August 9-Schools Start Back??? 
● Sunday, August 13 

o Promotion Sunday 
o Team Ion Meeting FS Pizza OR ?? 
o AWANA Volunteer Training after services KK, OR, FS 

● Wednesday, August 16 
o Retreat Leader Meeting (E111) KK, OR, FS, ES 

● Thursday, August 17 
o MOPS Steering with Mentor Moms (Preschool) ES 

● Sunday, August 20  
o AWANA Fall semester begins OR 
o Retreat Parent Meeting after AM services (A214)  
o K-1st grade  Pizza and Play (A122) FS OR ES 

● Friday, August 25-Sunday, August 27 
o 4th & 5th Grade Retreat OR, ES 

● Sunday August 27 
o VIP Orientation (Preschool) ES 

 
September 2023 

● Sunday, September 3 
o No AWANA (Labor Day Weekend) 

● Monday, September 4 -Labor Day 
● Thursday September 7 

o MOPS (Preschool) ES, TS 
● Sunday, September 10 

o JumpStart Week 1 OR 
o Grandparents Day FS, ES 
o Marriage & Parenting classes begin (move to after Labor Day) OR, KK  



● Thursday September 14 
o MOPS Steering (Preschool) ES 

● Sunday, September 17 
o JumpStart Week 2 

● Sunday, September 24 
o VIP Orientation (Preschool) ES 

o K-5th Family Kickball at field TS (Fender) FS 

● Friday, September 29 

o Childcare Coop Meeting 

 
 
October 2023 

● Sunday, October 1 

o AWANA theme 

● Thursday October 5 

o MOPS (Preschool) ES, TS 

● Friday, October 6 

o Childcare coop 

● Sunday, October 8 

o Jump Start Week 1 OR 

● Monday,  October 9-Thursday, October 13 ? 

o Mega Con (Staff Training) 

● Friday, October 13 

o  Childcare Coop 

 

 

● Sunday, October 15 

o  Jumpstart Week 2 

o Worship Quest Sings in Service AM ?? 

● Thursday October 19 

o MOPS Steering (Preschool) ES 

● Friday, October 20 

o Childcare Coop 

● Sunday October 29 

o VIP Orientation (Preschool) ES 

 



November 2023 
● Thursday, November 2 

o MOPS (Preschool) ES, TS 

● Friday, November 3 

o Childcare Coop 

● Sunday, November 5 Daylight Saving Times Ends 

o  JumpStart Week 1 TS (TV) OR 

o “Thanks-Give-Mas” fellowship luncheon for teachers in Gatheria 12:30-2:30pm 

OR, KK, FS, TS (TV, Stage, Sound), ES    

● Friday, November 10 

o Childcare Coop 

● Sunday, November 12 
o Jump Start Week 2 TS (TV)  

o CBF Teacher Training 

o Last AWANA & Christmas Buck Store in 214 / Pizza & Movie in 212 ES 

● Thursday November 16  

o MOPS Steering (Preschool) ES 

● Friday, November 17 

o Childcare Coop 

● Sunday, November 19 
o WQ Sings 

● Thursday, November 23 -Thanksgiving 

● Sunday November 26 

o VIP Orientation (Preschool) ES 

● Wednesday, November 29 

o WQ Presentation 

 

December 2023 
● Friday,  December 1 

o Childcare Coop – Family Fun Night 

● Saturday, December 2 

o Angel Breakfast (Preschool) OR FS ES TS & Event Services 

● Sunday, December 3 OR Friday, December 9- Christmas on the Lawn  

o CBF One Christmas OR FS ES   ?????? 

● Wednesday, December 6 

o Staff Friendsgiving ES 



● Thursday, December 7 

o MOPS (Preschool) TS ES 

● Thursday December 14 

o MOPS Steering (Preschool) ES 

● Sunday, December 17 

o CBF Class Christmas Parties 

● Fri & Sat – Christmas Eve Services 

o Dec 22nd @ 7pm 

o Dec 23rd @ 7pm 

● Sunday, December 24th - Christmas 

o NO Regular CBF classes 

 


